Net assets (equity) attributable to the Unitholders 54,280  135,829

A reduction in interest rates of the same amount would have resulted in an equal but opposite effect to the

amounts shown above.

HSBC SUKUK FUND
(An open-ended mutual fund)

Managed by HSBC Saudi Arabia

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2020

(Amounts in US Dollar)

15 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in

market prices.

The Fund’s investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices.

The Fund Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of industry

concentration.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on net assets attributable to Unitholders of a reasonably possible

weakening / strengthening in the individual equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates are

made on an individual investment basis. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest

and foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 2020  2019

Net gain / (loss) on investments held at FVTPL + 5% 159,388  + 5% 155,502

- 5% (159,388)  - 5% (155,502)

16 FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly

transaction between market participants at the measurement date. The fair value measurement is based on

the presumption that the transaction to sell the asset or transfer the liability takes place either:

• In the principal market for the asset or liability, or

• In the absence of a principal market, in the most advantageous market for the asset or liability

When available, the Fund measures the fair value of an instrument using the quoted price in an active